DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2017-896458 RPTT:\$585.00 Rec:\$17.00

Total:\$602.00

WESTERN TITLE

03/27/2017 04:46 PM

APN#: 1320-14-001-009

RPTT: \$585.00

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 087044-TEA When Recorded Mail To: Steven B. Geiger Diana L. Geiger 5702 W Ashland Ave

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

Visalia, CA 93277

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per WRS 239B.030)

> Signature Traci Adams **Escrow Officer**

> > Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Bently Family LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, who acquired title as The Bently Family Limited Partnership, a Nevada Limited Partnership

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Steven B. Geiger and Diana L. Geiger, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land located within a portion of the West 1/2 of Section 14, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.& M., Douglas County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 38-D as shown on Parcel Map for DONALD A. AND JANICE M. FOX AND DONALD AND BRENDA STUKEY, filed for record on November 16, 1994 in Book 1194, Page 2462, as Document No. 350738, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 03/14/2017

	Bently Family LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company		\ \
	By: CPB Holdings, Ltd, its Managing Member		\ \
•	By: Jeffiey Japoe, Chief Financial Officer		
	By: Brady Frey, Chief Operations Officer		/
	STATE OF Nevada		
	COUNTY OF Douglas This instrument was acknowledged before me on	} ss	
	March 16th, 2017		
	By Jeffrey Jarboe ***	No. 12-9076-3 My	EMILY TEDORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. Exp. Oct. 1, 2020
	Notary Public		
	STATE OF)	
	COUNTY OF	} ss	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on		
	By Brady Frey		
	Notary Public		
The state of the s			

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of San Francisco

On MARCH 16 2017 before me, Yvette Marie Conde, Notary Public, personally appeared BRAIN J. TEY who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE



(SEAL)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.		s Parcel Number(s) -14-001-009							
2.	Type of Property:			FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY					
		ant Land	b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMENT	/INSTRUMENT	`#: <u> </u>			
	/—	ido/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex			1			
	e) ☐ Apt		f) Comm'l/Ind'l		CORDING:				
		icultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home						
		er	n) 🗆 wioone riome						
	1) 🗆 Our			 					
3 .	Total Va	lue/Sales Price of P	roperty:	\$150,000.	00	The same of the sa			
٠.		Lieu of Foreclosure							
		Tax Value:	omy (was exprepare)	\$150,000.00					
		Real Property Transfer Tax Due:			\$585.00				
	11041110	porty reminister run					1		
4.	If Exem	otion Claimed:			_ \				
			ption per NRS 375.090,	Section	1 1				
		Explain Reason for			1 1		\ /		
		F))		~		
5.	Partial In	nterest: Percentage l	peing transferred: 100 %						
	375.110, supporte parties a	that the informationd by documentation gree that disallowar	nd acknowledges, under per provided is correct to the if called upon to substance of any claimed exempt the tax due plus interest	ne best of their stiate the infor stion, or other	r information a mation provid determination	and belief ed herein	, and can be . Furthermore, the		
Pur	suant to	NRS 375,930, the H	Buyer and Seller shall b	e jointly and s	severally liab	le for any	additional amount		
owe		101 0	' / /	/ /	15				
Sign	nature	Mark	Soulor	_Capacity	CFO				
Sign	nature	RAP /		_Capacity	COD				
	-))					
		(GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION		RANTEE) IN	FORMA?	ΓΙΟΝ		
	(REQU				ED)				
Prin	46		C, a Nevada Limited	Print Name:	Steven B. Go	eiger and l	Diana L. Geiger		
Nan	- AT	Liability Company							
8	lress:	1597 Esmeralda		Address:	5702 W Ashl	and Ave.			
City		Minden	7. 00.400	City:	Visalia		00000		
Stat	ie:	NV 2	Zip: 89423	State:	CA	_ Zip:	93277		
CO	AD A NIXZ	DEDGOM DEGME	TRIC RECORDING						
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the seller or buyer)									
Drin				any Fe	c. #: <u>087044-T</u>	ΕΛ			
Print Name: <u>eTRCo, LLC. On behalf of Western Title Company</u> Address: Douglas Office Esc. #: <u>087044-TEA</u>									
1 144	7%	362 Highway 395, S	Ste. 109						
City		: Gardnerville, NV							
			LIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECO	ORDED/MICRO	FILMED)			